

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) D.NO(s). 4479 OF 2006(FOR PREL.HEARING)

LEKH RAJ GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears even on second call. The writ  
petition is dismissed.

(R.K. Dhawan)

Court Master

( Veera Verma )

Court Master