

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No.4479 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS (I)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AASU EXIM PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/11/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanian,ASG.

Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List for final disposal in the 3rd week of January, 2007.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER