

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4479 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS (I)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AASU EXIM PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and exemption from filing legible copies of annexures and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 16.04.2007.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master