

\202

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4479 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS (I)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AASU EXIM PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction )

Date: 16/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent States that the issue raised in this Civil Appeal is not covered by the decision of this Court in the case of Commissioner of Central Excise, Bolpur Vs. Ratan Melting & Wire Industries, reported in (2008) 13 SCC p.1.

List this matter for final hearing in the usual course along with Civil Appeal Nos.7247-7281/2010, 1288/2005 and 4612/2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar